The maximum light intensity in the 90 ° angle direction, regardless of the 137 

light source's light flux, must not exceed 1000 cd.candela (candlepower) 138 
3. Location 139 

a. At intersections and crosswalks on major collector streets and arterials 140 
unless within one hundred and twenty-five feet (125') of an adjacent 141 
streetlight. 142 

b. At intersections and crosswalks on minor collector or residential collector 143 
streets unless within two hundred and fifty feet (250') of an adjacent 144 
streetlight. 145 

DRAFT LIGHTING ORDINACE 
PC RECOMMENDED DRAFT – 5/06/2025